

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) 31463 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2019

The Shivsamarth Multi-State
Co-Op Credit Society Talmavle ... Petitioner

V/s.

Chetna Ajay Bediya And 3 Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, Advocate, for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 24th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Ghadigaonkar, seeks a short accommodation to file Affidavit by Service in the Interim Application.
2. Stand over to 10.03.2026.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)