

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2019

The Shivsamarth Multi State Co-op. Credit Society, ..Applicant
Talmavale

Versus

Chetna Ajay Bediya & ors. ..Respondents

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

WITH
IA(L) NO. 31463 OF 2023
IN
EXA NO. 403 OF 2019

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date:
2026.03.18
10:47:13 +0530

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, Advocate, for the Applicant
Mr. Saurav Singh i/b. Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocates, for Respondent
Nos. 1 to 3

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17.03.2026

P C.

1. On the request being made by both the learned Counsel, let the matter to come up on board on **15.04.2026** under the caption "*For Settlement*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)