

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2019**

The Shivsamarth Multi State Co-op. Credit Society, ..Applicant  
Talmavle, Tal. Patan, Dist. Satara

Versus

Chetna Ajay Bediya & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, Advocate, for the Applicant  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate, for the Respondents

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 15.04.2026**

**P C.**

1. On the request of Mr. Ghadigaonkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant – Bank, stand over to **17.06.2026** under the caption “*For Settlement*”.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**